MEETINGS OF GRIEVANCE REDRESSAL CELL HELD ON 20.08.2021 IN PRINCIPAL OFFICE

MEMBERS PRESENT:

Sr. No	Member	Designation	Signatur
1	Dr. Amandeep Kaur	8	Signature
	Kaur	Principal	11
2	Mrs. Manpreet Kaur	-	Len
3		Assistant Professor	Mario
•	Dr. Geeta Kundi	Assistant Dur C	Mayor
4		Assistant Professor	and
•	Mr. Narinder Singh	Clerk	1097
5	Mrs. Howard		Natinalez
20	Mrs. Harmeet Kaur	Clerk	11.
6	Mr. Karamjit Singh	_	James
1.5		Accountant	Karayit Sal
7	Ripandeep Kaur	Student	10.
8	Kritika	- 100 No-1000	RifandujoKa
	•	Student	Kritiber

POINTS OF DISCUSSION:

DISCUSSION ON THE APPLICATION RECEIVED FROM B.Ed. STUDENT (Priya Raj) FOR GIVING PRACTICAL EXAMINATIONS THROUH ONLINE MODE

PLAN OF ACTION:

Meeting of the Grievance RredressalCell on the discussion on the application received from the B.Ed student (Priya Raj) for giving practical examinations through online mode as lockdown was imposed in her state at that very period of time. The duty was given to Mr. Narinder Singh (CLERK) to resolve the problem in hand.

ACTION TAKEN REPORT

Mr. Narinder Singh (Clerk) coordinated with the affiliating university of the college P.U., Chandigarh and student was given special permission to give her practical examination through online mode.

e. H. G. Harparkash College of Education for Women SIDHWAN KHURD (Ldb.)

MEETINGS OF GRIEVANCE REDRESSAL CELL HELD ON 2.05.2022 IN PRINCIPAL OFFICE MEMBERS PRESENT:

Sr. No	Member	D	
1	Dr. Amandeep Kaur	Designation	Signature
2		Principal	
No.	Mrs. Manpreet Kaur	Assistant	duf
3	Dr. Geeta Kundi	Professor	May
1		Assistant Professor	Cul
5	Mr. Narinder Singh	Clerk	Natrinolot
	Mrs. Harmeet Kaur	Clerk	Narindez
	Mr. Karamjit Singh	Accountant	101
	Ripandeep Kaur		Karamit Sind
3	Kritika Kritika	Student Student	Ripandup Ca

POINTS OF DISCUSSION:

DISCUSSION ON THE APPLICATION RECEIVED FROM B.Ed. AND M.Ed. STUDENTS REQUESTING TO TAKE ONLINE INTERNAL THEORY EXAMS

PLAN OF ACTION:

Meeting of the Grievance Redressal Cell on the discussion on the application received from B.Ed. and M.Ed. students requesting to take online exams. The duty was assigned to Examination committee to resolve the problem.

ACTION TAKEN REPORT-

Examination committee conducted a meeting with students of B.Ed. and M.Ed. classes and cleared their doubts and lastly students were prepared to give their exams through offline mode.

> G. H. G. Harparkash College of Education for Wome SIDHWAN KHURD (Ldb.

MEETINGS OF GRIEVANCE REDRESSAL CELL HELD ON 12.03.2022 IN PRINCIPAL OFFICE

MEMBERS PRESENT:

Member	Designation	Signature
Dr. Amandeen Kour		Jenature
	Principal	
Mrs. Manpreet Kaur	Assistant Des C	Out
	rissistant Professor	Mayo
Dr. Geeta Kundi	Assistant Professor	
Mr. Narinder Singh		aml
	Clerk	Naturally
Mrs. Harmeet Kaur	Clerk	
Mr Voroniii Gi		Houncel
Maramjit Singh	Accountant	Karanjit Sin
Ripandeen Kaur	C41	1
Kritika		Ribandup Ica
	Member Dr. Amandeep Kaur Mrs. Manpreet Kaur Dr. Geeta Kundi Mr. Narinder Singh Mrs. Harmeet Kaur Mrs. Harmeet Kaur Mr. Karamjit Singh Ripandeep Kaur Kritika	Dr. Amandeep Kaur Dr. Amandeep Kaur Mrs. Manpreet Kaur Dr. Geeta Kundi Assistant Professor Mr. Narinder Singh Clerk Mrs. Harmeet Kaur Clerk Mr. Karamjit Singh Accountant Ripandeep Kaur Student

POINTS OF DISCUSSION:

DISCUSSION ON THE APPLICATION RECEIVED FROM STUDENTS COMPLAINING ABOUT THE FOOD QUALITY IN THE CANTEEN.

PLAN OF ACTION:

Meeting of the Grievance Redressal Cell on the discussion on the application received from the B.Ed. students complaining about the food quality in the canteen was held and Grievance Redressal Committee took the matter in its hands and discussed it with Principal Madam.

ACTION TAKEN REPORT-

The charge of the canteen was given to another person ensuring that food provided will be of good quality to the students.

G. H. G. Harparkash College of Education for Wonn SIDHWAN KHURD (Ld).